PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerardo M. Castillo	11/14/2008
Elijah M. Bolotin	11/14/2008
Elaine K. Chan	11/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PharmaIN Corporation	
Street Address:	720 Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 511	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13095753	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cricks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Ricks

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35220-707.301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Ricks

Total Attachments: 1

source=35220_707_301_Assignment_from_parent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026695 FRAME: 0771 13095753

CH \$40 00 1

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number: 35220-707.201
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
. Castillo, Gerardo M. Bothell, WA	2. Bolotin, Elijah M. Bothell, WA	 Chan, Elaine K. Palo Alto, CA 	•
	invented certain new and useful im	monument in	
hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have		R LONG-ACTING PEPTIDE	ANALOGS
for which Applica	States patent application is execution No. 12/184.186 was filed on Julion No. was filed on mion No. was filed on mion No. was filed on mion was filed upon which a United to the was filed upon whit	ted on even date herewith; (uly 31, 2008 in the United State in the U.S. Receiving Office of in the Patent Office; and	s Patent Office; the Patent Cooperation Treaty; Vor
(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desi and to all embodiments of the in collectively referred to as "Inve thereon granted in the United St	rous of acquiring the entire right, to eventions, heretofore conceived, ma ntions"), and in and to any and all p ates, foreign countries, or under an	tile and interest in and to said Apade or discovered, whether jointly petents, inventor's certificates and my international convention, agree	
NOW, THEREFORE said Assignee:	, in consideration of good and valu	nable consideration acknowledge	d by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions, including the right tapplications and Patent(s), inch otherwise; (c) in and to any and under any international conventapplication which is a divisional reaxamination, or extensions of	o claim priority to said Inventions; ading those filed under the Paris Co all applications filed and any and a tion, agreement, protocol, or treaty, il, substitution, continuation, or con fany of said Patent(s).	(b) in and to all rights to all Unit nevention for the Protection of In all Patent(s) granted on said Inve- including each and every applicationation-in-part of any of said in the patent of the pate	the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said ted States and corresponding non-United States patent adustrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or sations in the United States, in any foreign country, or cation filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
right, title and interest berein cooperation by said Inventor(s specifications, declarations or Assignee the right, title and intidivisional, continuing or addititle) for interference or other therefor and any Patent(s) grant priority contests, public use or	onveyed in the United States, foreign shall include prompt production of other papers, and other assistance all arest herein conveyed; (b) for prose onal applications covering said in the conveyed; (b) proceedings involving said in the covering said in the cove	gn countries, or under any internal f pertinent facts and documents, ill to the extent deemed necessary ecutions; (d) for filing and prosect ventions; and (f) for legal procedulation exists and (f) or legal procedulation e	to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the ational convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, y or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said g said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute ating applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); edings involving said Inventions and any applications as, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, er, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in
representatives, and shall be b	inding upon said inventor(s), their f	respective heirs, legal representat	
4. Said Invented understanding in conflict here		nt that they have not entered and	will not enter into any assignment, contract, or
agreement, protocol, or treaty, representatives and assigns.	, be issued in the name of the Assign	nes, or its successors and assigns	s, foreign countries, or under any international conventions, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
Date: 11/14/08	BREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed the said inve	uted and delivered this instrument	at to said Assignee as of the dates written below: Blijsh M. Bolotin
Date: 11/14/09	laine K. Chan		
RECEIVED AND AGREE	ED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	A.	
Date:	<u> </u>	By: Name: Gerard	to M. Castillo or of Research and Intellectual Property

PATENT

REEL: 026695 FRAME: 0772